

Sessions Case No.69/2026 (CIS S.C. No.69/2026)

Present :- Smt. Sangita Dutta (JO Code, WB-01061)
(CNR WBML01-001187-2026)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Malda.

Order No.05

16.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons.

Out of 05 (Five) accused persons on C.B. 04 (Four) accused persons are present by filing hazira and 01 (One) accused person is absent filing by a petition praying for time on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer for time is allowed.

On perusal of the record I find that, P.P has not been appointed till date.

Ld.District P.P, Malda, is requested to appoint a P.P. to conduct this case.

Fix 12.05.2026 for receipt of order from the Ld. District P.P & consideration of charge, regarding appointment of P.P.

Send a copy of this order to the District P.P, Malda.

Dictated & corrected
by me,

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Malda.

Additional Sessios Judge,
Fast Track Court-2, Malda.